MICO00010036

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Hadroso)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200292968012

THE LEG IS A IC 21 I

S Warren DEC 1 4 2016

popleuse file front A

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 399020 8006905 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : ORDER DATE: December 9, 2016 ORDER TIME : 3:20 PM ORDER NO. : 399020-015 CUSTOMER NO: 8006905 FOREIGN FILINGS NAME: WPT HERNASCO GP, LLC XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: <u>LL</u>) PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: __ CERTIFIED COPY ___ PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

EXAMINER:

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	WPT Hernasc	o GP, LLC						
Name of Limited Liability Company								
The enclosed "/ Existence, and o	Application by For check are submitte	eign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refer	pany for Authorizz enced foreign limi	ition to Tr ted liabili	ransact Business in Florida," Cert ty company to transact business in	ificate of n Florida		
Please return al	l correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:					
	Emily Conra	ıd						
Name of Person								
	WPT Capital Advisors, LLC							
Firm/Company								
	4350 Baker Road, Suite 400							
			Address					
	Minnetonka, MN 55343							
		City/S	tate and Zip Code					
econrad@wptcapital.com								
		E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual	report no	otification)			
For further info	rmation concerning	g this matter, please call:						
Em	ily Conrad		_at (952	_/	7-3082			
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Da	ytime Telephone Number			
Division Registr P.O. B	ING ADDRESS: on of Corporations ration Section ox 6327 assec, FL 32314			Division Registra Clifton I 2661 Ex	T ADDRESS: of Corporations tion Section Suilding securive Center Circle (see, FL 32301			
	neck for the follow 5.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: \$\overline{\pi}\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filit Certified Copy	ig Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certific of Status & Certified Copy	cate		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSHOT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. WPT Hernasco G	P, LLC eign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited"	Liability Company," 'L.L.	C.," or "LLC.")	
	Iternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting busi			· "I imited
Liability Company," "L.L.C."		mesa m racinada rine deligin	are mane many mercae	Limito
2. Delaware	3			
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if app	licable)	
4. Upon filing				
4350 Baker Roa	(Date tirst transacted business in Florida, if prio (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ ad, Suite 400	or to registration.) mine penalty liability)		t.
Minnetonka, M			31.0	***************************************
1250 D-b D	(Street Address of Principal Office)		ART B	1 1
6. <u>4350 Baker Roa</u>	a, Suite 400			m
Minnetonka, M			<u> </u>	m i
	(Mailing Address)		77.71	D
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable)	STATE LORID	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		DE 2	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	,,		***,
	Tallahassee	, Florida		
	(City)	(Zip co	de)	
designated in this applica to complywith the provision	rgistered agent and to accept service of process for the process for the appointment as registere ons of all statutes relative to the proper and company position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	ed agent and agree to ac	t in this capacity. I	further agree miliar with and
	(Registered agent's signatu	are)	Asst. Vice Pres	ident
8. The name, title or capa	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have aut	thority to manage is/are:		
	LP, 4350 Baker Road, Suite 400, Minnetor			
				
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be so	of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly author of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foulbmitted)	enticated by the official horeign language, a transla	nving custody of recution of the certificat	cords in the se under oath
	Signature of an authorized pe	erson		
This document is executed submitted in a document to	d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florion the Department of State constitutes a third degree	ida Statutes. I am aware t felony as provided for it	that any false information s.817.155, F.S.	ation

Typed or printed name of signee

Scott T. Frederiksen, CEO of WPT Industrial, Inc., General Partner of the sole member

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WPT HERNASCO GP, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WPT HERNASCO GP, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 203481958

Date: 12-09-16